## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN P FOLEY SR.	11/24/2010
TEDDY L CRADLEBAUGH	11/24/2010
WILLIAM J CRAWFORD III	11/24/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAYTECK CORPORATION
Street Address:	400 SHOTWELL DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45005

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14301435

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31591/45425DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN MORFOOT
SIGNATURE:	/karenmorfoot/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=45425#page1.tif

source=45425#page2.tif

source=45425#page3.tif

source=45425#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0930 502876409

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/955,129

Filed: November 29, 2010

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING LAMINATED SHEETS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to WAYTEK CORPORATION, 400 Shotwell Drive, Franklin, Ohio 45005 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filling date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary onth or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

į

31591/45425

Ş	VITNESS our hands this	24 day of Say Broken 2110
State of	Onio	
County of	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Stephen P. Foley, St.
known to be executed s	the same person whose name aid instrument as his free and	day of
My Comm	ission Expires:	August 17 2005 All Action Notary Public Notary Public

Notery Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires August 17, 20
Recorded in Warren County

WITNESS our hands this	24 th day of NOU. , 2010
State of CMC County of Warten	Teddy L. Cradfebaugh
known to be the same person whose name is su	foresaid, appeared Teddy L. Cradiebaugh, to me personally bscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he ary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires: #1191/	St 17 2018 Cally Value Notary Public
	CATHY AND PAVAC Notary Linius State of Othin My Commission Expires August 17, 2015 Recorded in Warren County

WITNESS our hands thi	, <u>A</u>	layor Normaler 2010
State of Will County of Willy A	n n	ces ella
	Will	liam J. Crawford, III
known to be the same person who executed said instrument as his fre	іў шы энне инмемно, промест м.	(2010), before me, a silliam J. Crawford, III, to me personally sing instrument, and acknowledged that he as and purposes therein expressed over given.
My Commission Expires:	Ingust 17, 2015	Notary Public

CATHY ANN PAVAO

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires August 17, 20

Recorded in Warren County

4

31591/45425

PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0934